

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,)		
)	Case	No. SC95539
Complainant-Appellee)		
)		
v.)	TFB Case No.	
)	1999-50,838(17H)	
JOHN T. CARLON, JR.,)		
)		
Respondent-Appellant.)		
_____)		

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF

DAVID M. BARNOVITZ, #0335551
Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
5900 North Andrews Avenue, Suite 835
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309
(954) 772-2245

JOHN A. BOGGS, #253847
Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5839

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. #123390
Executive Director
The Florida Bar
650 Apalachee Parkway
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5839

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Pages</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS	ii
CERTIFICATION OF TYPE, SIZE, STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	1
STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	9
POINT I THE REFEREE’S FINDINGS OF FACT, RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING GUILT AND SANCTION RECOMMENDATION ARE PREDICATED UPON CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AND THE PROPER APPLICATION OF BOTH PRECEDENT AND THE STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS	9
POINT II T H E C I R C U M S T A N C E S SURROUNDING BAR COUNSEL’S FILING OF AN APPLICATION SEEKING AN EXTENSION OF TIME WITHIN WHICH TO PERMIT THE REFEREE TO FILE HER REPORT WARRANT NO FINDING OF IMPROPRIETY AND FORM NO BASIS FOR RELIEVING RESPONDENT OF HIS CONVICTION	13
POINT III THE REFEREE’S FAILURE TO SCHEDULE A PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE FUNDAMENTAL	

ERROR REQUIRING A NEW TRIAL	15
--	----

POINT IV THE REFEREE’S RULINGS SUSTAINING BAR OBJECTIONS WERE CORRECT	16
--	----

CONCLUSION	17
-------------------------	----

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
-------------------------------------	----

TABLE OF CASES AND CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Pages</u>
<u>Baruch v. Giblin,</u> 164 So. 831 (Fla. 1935)	12
<u>The Florida Bar v. Richardson,</u> 574 So.2d 60 (Fla. 1990)	11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Spahn,</u> 682 So.2d 1070 (Fla. 1996)	9
 <u>Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</u>	
Rule 4-1.5(a)	1, 9
 <u>Code of Judicial Conduct</u>	
Canon 3B (7)(a)	15
